GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT NO. H-00354-ORL

H-00354-ORL - 1

CHANGE ORDER NO.

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION. ORR. SHERIFF HANGAR AND AMELIA ST / HERNDON AVE STORM STRUCTURES REPAIRS CONTRACT DATE: 0208823 NTP: 0103923 ISSUE DATE: 081322 INTP: 0103923 ISSUE DATE: 081323 INTP: 0103923 ISSUE DATE: 081322 INTP: 0103923 ISSUE DATE: 090 45 INTO DATE: 090 45	CONTRACTOR:	Carr & Collier Inc.					
SSUE DATE:	CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:			HERNDON AV	<u>E</u>		
Work convect by this Change Gilder may proceed after Contractor exocutes and inturns this Change Order to the Owner or O.RR. (Coner's Authority of Contractor reviews a Change Order No. In Contract Precisions of the Contract shall apoly to this Change Order. The Contract shall apoly to this Change Order No. In Contract Precisions of the Contract shall apoly to this Change Order No. In Contract Precisions of the Contract shall apoly to this Change Order No. In Contract Precisions of the Contract shall apoly to this Change Order No. In Contract Precisions of the Contract shall apoly to this Change Order No. In Contract Precisions of the Contract Precisions of Precisions of Contract	CONTRACT DATE:	02/08/23 NTP: 01/0	03/23				
Contribuctor receives a Change Order Notice to Proceed or a fully executed copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will increase or decrease the Control Amount and Time to complete by the amount athors below the general sugginementary and other conditions of the Control Control and July 2018. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: CONCRETE STORMWATER PIPES Provide all labor, materials and equipment to replace failing concrete stormwater pipes at the 5hern## hange of radinage structure deep well with 10PEP piping. This Change order replaces Pield Change Order No. 1. ADD. \$9,539.76 ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME (\$0°C**Guitatinal Completion / FC**Frint Completi	ISSUE DATE:						
Provide all labor, materials and equipment to replace failing concrete stormwater pipes at the Sherriff shanger directedep well with HDPC pipins. This Change order replaces Field Change Order No. 1. ADD: \$9,639.76 Change order replaces Field Change Order No. 1. ADD: \$9,639.76 THIS CO: 0 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 ATT O DATE: 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Contractor receives a Change Order Noti to complete by the amount shown below.	ice to Proceed or a fully executed copy	of this Change Ord	ier. This Change O	rder will increase or decrease	the Contract Amoun	t and Time
Source of the Sherriff shangar drainage structure/ideep well with HDPE piping. This change order replaces Field Change Order No. 1. ADD: \$9,639.76 THIS CO: 0 0 0 0 TO ATE: 0 0 0 0 0 0 TO ATE: 0 0 0 0 0 0 TO ATE: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 TO ATE: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 TO ATE: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		or Caronina and a company of the com	ACAMA IN A STREET AND A STREET	ır.			
THIS CO: 10 0 0 TO DATE: 00 0 0 TO TOTAL: 90 45 ORIGINAL SC DATE: 04/02/23 REVISED SC DATE: 04/02	pipes at the Sherriff's hangar dra	inage structure/deep well with F	IDPE piping. Th			SC	FC
TO DATE: 90 00 TOTAL: 90 45 ORIGINAL SC DATE: 04/02/23 REVISED SC DATE: 04/02/24 REVISED SC DATE	change order replaces Field Cha	ange Order No. 1. ADD: \$9,639.	76		ORIGINAL:	90	45
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previously-approved ORL Revenue Funds. AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE \$ 9,639.76 ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 9,639.76 ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT FOR STORM STOR					THIS CO:	0.80	
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previously-approved ORL Revenue Funds. AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE \$ 9,639.76 ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 5,9173.69 APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 5,000 APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0,000 APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0,000 APPROVED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE AND APPROVED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE AND APPROVED BY THE CONTRACT PRICE AND APPROVED BY THE CONTRACT PRICE AND APPROVED BY THE CONTRACT PRICE AND APPROVED TO PRICE AND					TO DATE:	0	0
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previously-approved ORL Revenue Funds. AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE \$ 9,639.76 AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE \$ 9,639.76 APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 5,000 APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0,00 APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0,00 APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0,00 APPROVED THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0,00 APPROVED THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0,00 APPROVED THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0,00 CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES. BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAMP OR INCREASED COST OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAMP FOR INCREASED COST OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION					TOTAL:	90	45
SOURCE OF FUNDS Previously-approved ORL Revenue Funds. AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE \$ 9,639,76 ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 5,9173.69 APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 5,0,00 APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0,00 REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0,00 REVISED TOTAL CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE OF THE REVISED TO THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO THERE OLAM FOR INCREASED COST OF REPROVANCE TIME ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE TO THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO THERE OLAM FOR INCREASED COST OF THE OLAM FOR INCREASED COST					ORIGINAL SC DATE:	04/02/23	
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE \$ 9,639.76 ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 5,9173.69 APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0.00 APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0.00 REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0.00 REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT P					REVISED SC DATE:	04/02/23	
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE \$ 9,639.76 ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 5,91,73.69 APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0.00 APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE \$ 0.00 REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0.00 EVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0.00 EVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0.00 CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF FERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF THE WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THEREON OF THE OWNER ACCEPTANCE OF THE OWNER	SOURCE OF FUNDS Previous	usly-approved ORL Revenue Fu	inds.				
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT POLATE \$ 0.00 REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 68,813.45 PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 16.3% CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF THE WILL BE GRANTED BY THE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ASDE COST OF PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEGGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN TIS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS WORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: DATE: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE OAR WAS E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs ACCEPTED AND AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE DATE ATTEST: DATE		DED 100		ETE.		\$ 9,6	39.76
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 0.00 REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 68,813.45 PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER. THE CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COPE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS WORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: DATE: BY: BY: BY: BY: BY: BIZIABETH Effective Manager ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE NONE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE NONE VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE Soott Sheddek Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs ACCEPTED AND AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required]] DATE ATTEST: DATE	ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT F	PRICE				\$ 59,1	73.69
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 16.3% CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. AND OTHER CLAMPS FOR COST OF THE WORK FOR TH	APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CO	NTRACT TO DATE				\$	0.00
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 16.3% CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE PLUL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK FOR THE WORK COREDE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER FOR THE WORK	APPROVED DELETIONS TO CO	NTRACT TO DATE				\$	0.00
CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. AND OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY PURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: DATE: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE NONE ACCEPTED AND AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE ATTEST: DATE ATTEST: DATE ATTEST: DATE ATTEST: ACCEPTED AND AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE ATTEST: DATE ATTEST: DATE ATTEST: DATE ACCEPTED AND AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required]	REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT P	RICE				\$ 68.8	13.45
CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY PURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: DATE: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO DROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ACCEPTED AND APP	PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANG	SE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT F	PRICE	16.3%			
CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: ATTEST: BY: Elizabeth Efstathion TITLE: Sr. Project Manager ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER NONE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER NONE VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE Scott Shedek GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE ATTEST: DATE: DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE NONE FOR OWNER/CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE CHAIR DATE Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs	THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FOR CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLED	TH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS GES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO	CHANGE ORDE	R.			
ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER NONE VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION South Shedek GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE DATE BY: Elizabeth Efstathion Sr. Project Manager ARCHITECT/ENGINEER NONE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER NONE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER NONE FOR OWNER/CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE CHAIR DATE Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs DATE ATTEST:				06/15/2023			
ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE NONE VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE Scott Shedek GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE Scr. Project Manager ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE	ATTEST: Wind St. BY:			733			
ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: OAR/PROJECT MANAGER NONE Suff Shedek OATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER NONE NONE NONE FOR OWNER/CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE CHAIR DATE Scott Shedek Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE ATTEST:				-			
OAR/PROJECT MANAGER NONE SLOTH SHOULD OATE NONE OICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE Scott Shedek GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER NONE NONE FOR OWNER/CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE CHAIR Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs DATE ATTEST:			1111				
NONE Suff Shall 6/19/23	ACCEPTED AND APPROVED	TO PROCEED:					
Scott Shedek GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE DATE ATTEST:	OAR/PROJECT MANAGER	DATE		ARCHITECT/E	ENGINEER		DATE
VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE Scott Shedek Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE ATTEST:	NONE			NONE	01		
Scott Shedek Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE ATTEST:	Scott Stedel		_ <	Mill	Syl		
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BY: [Not Required] DATE ATTEST:	VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUC	TION DATE		FOR OWNER	CONSTRUCTION COM	MITTEE CHAIR	DATE
BY: [Not Required] DATE ATTEST:	Scott Shedek			Max E. Marble,	Senior Vice President, Capit	al Programs	
ATTEST:	GREATER ORLANDO AVIATIO	N AUTHORITY					
ATTEST:	BY: [Not Required]						
		DATE					
	ATTEST:						
GOAA Construction Form #004D (Implemented January 2002 / Revised October 2010)							